Press Release



August 31, 2022 transcosmos inc.

transcosmos donates 3,000 face masks to the social welfare corporation, Sasebo City Social Welfare Council

With the aim of becoming a community-based company, the company offers BPO services with 1,200 people from three centers in Nagasaki prefecture

transcosmos inc. (Representative Director, Co-presidents: Koichi Iwami, Masaaki Muta) hereby announces that the company has donated 3,000 face masks to Sasebo City Social Welfare Council, a social welfare corporation in Sasebo city, Nagasaki prefecture.



Donation ceremony on August 24, 2022

From left: Hiroaki Yoshinaga, Director-General; Yukihiro Matsuo, Managing Director; Kanji Fukahori, Chairman, Sasebo City Social Welfare Council From right: Tomoharu Kidera; Yoshitsugu Yamamoto, Deputy Center Manager, BCP Center Sasebo, BPO Services Headquarters, transcosmos

transcosmos entered Nagasaki city, Nagasaki prefecture in May, 2015. In 2019, the company opened BPO Center Sasebo, the second center in the prefecture. With the aim of becoming a community-based company, transcosmos has been creating job opportunities in the prefecture, contributing to the development of Nagasaki prefecture. Today, transcosmos offers its BPO services from three locations within the prefecture, and with 1,200 employees.

Knowing the company's commitment to the local community, Sasebo city suggested a possible donation opportunity. With the hope to serve the community welfare under the current situation, transcosmos then decided to donate 3,000 face masks to the social welfare corporation, Sasebo City Social Welfare Council.

Kanji Fukahori, Chairman of Sasebo City Social Welfare Council made the following comment:

We, at Sasebo City Social Welfare Council, greatly appreciate your generous donation. We will use the face masks in our council's diverse business activities including consultation for the underprivileged, elderly care, community lounge activity support, and more. To show our gratitude for your kind consideration, we will continue to work on the prevention and control of communicable diseases, while further enhancing our city's social welfare system and services. Thank you for your continued cooperation.

As a company committed to local communities, transcosmos will continue to contribute to the development of Nagasaki prefecture.

*transcosmos is a trademark or registered trademark of transcosmos inc. in Japan and other countries.

*Other company names and product or service names used here are trademarks or registered trademarks of respective companies.

About transcosmos inc.

transcosmos launched its operations in 1966. Since then, we have combined superior "people" with up-to-date "technology" to enhance the competitive strength of our clients by providing them with superior and valuable services. transcosmos currently offers services that support clients' business processes focusing on both sales expansion and cost optimization through our 171 bases across 28 countries/regions with a focus on Asia, while continuously pursuing Operational Excellence. Furthermore, following the expansion of e-commerce market on the global scale, transcosmos provides a comprehensive One-Stop Global E-Commerce Services to deliver our clients' excellent products and services to consumers in 46 countries/regions around the globe. transcosmos aims to be the "Global Digital Transformation Partner" of our clients, supporting the clients' transformation by leveraging digital technology, responding to the ever-changing business environment. Visit us here https://www.transcosmos.co.jp/english/

Contact for Media Inquiries

transcosmos inc. Public Relations & Advertising Department Email: pressroom@trans-cosmos.co.jp